
State of Florida 
ORfGCNAt 

DATE: February 21, 2000 
TO: Division of Records and Reporting 

RE: Docket No. 970409-SU, Initiation of limited 
FROM. Division of Water and Wastewater (Lingo) 

for Florida Water Service Corporation’s 
to restructure wastewater rates 

area in St. Lucie County 

Please file the attached documents in the above-referenced docket file. Thank you. 

\FJL 
Attch: 01/29/98 letter w/attchs from Simpson to WAWLingo re: staffs Jan 1998 visit 

cc w/ Attch: Division of Legal Services (Gervasi, Fudge) 



TROPICAL ISLES MANUFACTURED HOME PARK 
Public Affairs Committee 
c/o Robert J. Simpson, 

345 Seahorse Ter., Fort Pierce FL. 34982 
iphone/fax: 561 /461-O414) 

January 29, 1998 

To: Jennie Lingo & Stanley Rieger 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oaks Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FEB 2 19% 
Florlda Public Service Cornrnlsston 
Dlvision of Water and Wasteware 

850/413-6965 

Re: Several items ... 
Thank you for visiting last week and reviewing our records plus taking time to  explain PSC pro- 

cedures. We hope things will be resolved quickly, and we will help any way we can. This memo- 
randum is to summarize our understandings as of the time you left here last week plus respond to 
your memo of January 2C. 1998. 

1. Enclosed please find the two items you requested from TIHA: 
a. pp. 4 & 8 of our letter of 3/12/96 to Commissioner Deason, and 

b. Fax of 11 17/97 from McNeill Company to me (2 pp.). 

2. I am also enclosing 
a. the TlHA letter of 12/5/97 stating its position after the 11 I1 9/97 Customer Meeting, and 

this has not changed. ( I  noted that the copy in my notebook was not dated.) 

b. An updated list of various rates with the recent Culligan bid added to the second copy. 

c. "Specs" letter of 1/23/98 faxed to you 1 /24/98) 

3. Roger Shacket has sent under separate cover 
e. Exhibits A through G of the 1988 Park Purchase Agreement and 

b. A list of all T.I. residents exempted from the monthly FWS bill. 

4. Roger Shacket said he will be sending you 

(It 
a. information on utility bill arrangements with the KIA dealership and for the Clubhouse. 

appears that both are lumped into FWS' flow data alonQ with six residents who lived here 
before SSU bought the Plant. They, then, seem to become part of the "revenue requirement" 
which the rest of the residents pay in their monthly bill. TlHA was not aware of the Clubhouse 
& KIA payments. The latter is an agreement for the Owner to supply the dealership with water 
and wastewater services in return for being able to  use the garage as an emergency shelter as 
needed for TI residents. 

b. a response to the specs which I sent to you on Jan. 23, 1998. They will be sent to you 
as they are received. 

IA>WSII:PSCOI200~1/3I  
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T.I. P.A.C. to PSC: J.Lingo & S.Rieger -- 1/26/98 

5. We are most interested in FWS information as follows: 

FWS representatives had with them (at least in part) at our meeting here last week. 
a. a response to  your inquiry of January 15, 1998. to Matthew Feil which, I believe, 

b. what income and/or credit FWS has received from amortization and/or depreciation of the 
Plant since it acquired it plus how much it will realize in future income credits. 

c. an itemized list of improvements made to the T.I. Plant since SSU acquired it, noting 
which are because of environmental mandates. (Ida Roberts (SSU) sent me a copy of this informa- 
tion after the 1/23/96 information session in Stuart, but I'd like it updated.) 

d. A copy of DR material that Judy Kimball ( W S )  had here last week but wouldn't give to us. 

6. Please tell Stan that I reviewed the FWS 1997 MORS' data as to MGD and took two high occu- 
pancy (Jan. & Dec.) & t w o  low-occupancy months (June & Aug.) in TI. I then applied a formula 
which I think is reasonable: 

a. MGD x days in month, 
b. divided by the number of residences that month 
c. less 20% for non-residential consumption, 
d. then less 20% for tap water not converted to waste water. 

This still includes ground water infiltration & intrusion which was high in 1997, TI'S high aver- 
age residential use was only 2,136 gallons per month -- far below the 6,000 cutoff after which, in 
theory, no more would be charged for waste water treatment! 

7. The 6,000 gallons per residence per month cap on usage fees was presented by FWS just before 
the customer meeting last November. We discussed it in the meeting. In effect, they then allowed 
no usage differential between tapwater and wastewater, because no TI residence uses 6,000 gal- 
lons of water1 

f 

I 
8. Also. I understand that we will receive from you the following items. 

effect so the Committee doesn't feel forgotten. As you gathered, we are a little paranoid!) 
a. A weekly update of progress. (If none, it still might be best if you just faxed a note to that 

I 

b. A copy of the plant value analysis report that Judy Kimball (FWS) had at our meeting this 
week and wouldn't release to us until Matt Fie1 gave the ok (which 1 thought was strange, because 
she brought several copies, and the information had previously been made public. Possibly, others 
are paranoid, tool) 

c. An accurate figure of what FWS realizes as income or credit from depreciation, amortization 
and the like of the entire T.I. Plant. I think this would be tied to 4c, above. 

9. Please note that while FWS did not comply with the 120-day deadline for checking on metered, 
water-use data from FPUA, Tony lsaacs (FWS) was informed by Glenn Eayne of FPUA on 3120197 
that such data would be made available monthly to FWS for a program set-up fee of $2020 and 
$25.00 per month thereafter. 

I*> FWsIWSCOt 2saliY31 



T.I. P.A.C. to PSC: J.Lingo 81 S.Rieger -- 1/26/98 

I believe this reflects the current status of things. I might add that TI sees a "sixth option" to 
resolve this "contentious" situation: seek judicial and/or legislative remedies of the situations which 
allow such an exorbitant rate to be set in the first place as well as the convoluted procedures by 
which they are adopted and maintained. 

Let me know what else is needed. 

Please make a COPY of whatever you deem appropriate for the designated W S  contact. 
Speaking of "copies", I still haven't received a copy of the PSC transcript of the 1 111 9/98 customer 
meeting. Can you provide a copy?? 

Encl. 
1. TlHA position statement of 12/5/97. 

2. Updated list of various rates & bids. 
3. "Specs' letter of 1/23/98 given bidders & faxed t o  you 1/24/98. 
4. Pages 4 & 8 of TlHA letter to PSC of 3/12/96. 
5. McNeill Company letter to me of 5/7/96.& DER Repon of 5/7/96 from W S .  

Sent under separate cover from Roger Shacket 
1. Exhibits A - G of 1988 Park Purchase Agreement. 
2. List of all T.I. residents exempted from the monthly W S  bill. 

Forthcoming from Roger Shacket 
1 .  Arrangements re utility bills for KIA dealership & Clubhouse. 
for TI residents.) 

cc. TlHA Public Affairs Committee 
Park Owner 
Harold McLean, OPC 
Rep. Ken Pruitt 



TROPICAL ISLES MANUFACTURED HOME PARK 

Sewergate Litigation Committee 
c/o Robert J. Simpson, 

345 Seahorse Ter., Fort Pierce FL. 34982 
Iphonelfax: 561 1461 -041 4) 

Florida Public Service Commission 
Bureau of Consumer Information & Conservation Education 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd., 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

December 5, 1997 

Dear Commissioners: Docket Number 970409-SU 

Following your Staff Hearing at Tropical Isles (TI) on November 19, 1997, the TI Homeowners 
Association held its annual meeting on December 1, 1997. I have been asked to convey the sense 
of the deliberations and comments from that meeting regarding this docket. 

1. This issue has been "most contentious" (Kiesling, M) because PSC Staff has not only allowed 
but aided Florida Water Services (FWS; known as Southern States Utilities, SSU, before Jan, 1, 
1997) in a "callous disregard" (OPC letter to  FMO) for TI residents' views completely contrary to 
the promise of openness in data-gathering and deliberations (Chr. Johnson to  Rep. Pruitt & others). 

2. In early 1996, Counsel Twomey charged PSC Staff and FWS with improperly slipping from (a) 
the basic question of what is a fair rate for SSU to (b) whether a pre-ordained income level should 
be grabbed from customers by a stand-alone or uniform rate. 

3. Now, TI hears PSC Staff & FWS saying the Docket is only to consider whether a fixed amount 
of revenue shall be levied equally among residents or adjusted for actual usage. 

4. THIS IS UNFAIR; VIOLATES THE PSC ORDER TO SSU OF COMING UP WITH A FAIR RATE 
BASED UPON METER INFORMATION, AND IS SET UPON A CAPEAND RATE WHICH IS A FORM OF 
A "UNIFORM" LEVY THAT THE COURT HAS DECLARED ILLEGAL. 

5. FURTHER, IT IGNORES SSU'S OWN COMMENTS THAT ONLY A $5.00 MONTHLY INCREASE 
PER HOME IS NEEDED. (SSU: Roberts, 1/26/96 81 Smith, 2/1/96 Ft.Pierce Tribung). 

6. PSC ALLOWED SSU TO iGNORE ITS 120-DAY TIME LIMIT (ending Feb. 19, 19971 IN SUBMIT- 

r 
I 
1 

TING A RATE PLAN BASED UPON METERED DATA; IN FACT, COVERING FOR SSU's LATENESS. 

7. Now, TI residents feel themselves squeezed (Rep. Pruitt called it "blackmailed") into accepting 
some vacation rate as the solution to their concerns. 

8. No reel allowance is made for the fact that wastewater usage is at least 20 per cent lower than 
tapwater consumption. PSC Staff & M I S  say this is covered by not counting or charging for any 
tapwater used in excess of 6,000 gallons per month per TI residence! HELLO! FWS data, PSC 
Staff Reports to  the Commission, and Fort Pierce Utilities Authority (FPUA) water meter data for TI 
shows figures less than an annual average tapwater usage of less than 3,000 gallons per residence. 

We may not be CPAs, but we are not SAPS either! 

IC >A > FVJSII:PSClZOS.S71 



TI VP. PWS 

RATES 6 DATA COMPARED -- SSU/FWS & OTWERS... (as of 11/19/97) 
A .  Various Actual & Proposed Rates for T I .  

a. Figures are per month. 
b. Explanation below each. 

$8.00 

Hutchinson U t i l i t i e s  b id  

$ 10.00 
SSU (0123) shared TI matt. + p ro f i t  of $6.87. 

$12.00 
Schoch U t i l i t i e s  b id  

$13.33 

$16.00 

$17.05 

$1 8.33 

$24.40 

$29.52 
$35.50 

SSU 1596 rate a t  TI 

Temporary a2 yrs.) Hutchinson levy t o  bu i ld  reserve fund 

SSU proposed interim (020196) 

SW 19% rate plus t5.W SSU needed (0123% & 02M96 -1 

FWA Sl1.W base + $3.9375 x 3400 gals. 

SLCU $11.23 base + $5.33 x 34W gals. 

1996-97 Interim Charger by FUS 

$35.77 
1997 Interim Charge with C P I  edjurtments 

$39.26. 
FUS meter plan of  $15.77 base + $6.91 x 34W gals. 

$40.30 
FUS comparison of FPUA costs for  TI using higher figures (see 124.40) 

$41.43 
FUS comparison of SLCU costs for  TI using higher figures (see $29.52) 

$44.27 
FUS-desired "uniform" rate for TI (02M96) 

1 



TI va. FWS 

8 .  RATES & DATA -- SSU/PWS & OTHERS... (rev. after 1/24/98) 
1 .  V a r i o u s  A c t u a l  & P r o p o s e d  Rates for T I .  
a. Figures are per month. (Source date shown; = data in "Rate" section; current notebook.) 
b. Explanation &lor source of any revision indicated. 

*em 

Culligan bid* 
(8.00 

Hutchinson U t i l i t i e s  bid* 

(1 10.00 
SSU (0123) showed T I  costs + p r o f i t  of 16.87 

$1 2.00 
Schoch U t i l i t i e s  bid* 

$13.33 

$16.00 

$ 1  7.05 

$18.33 

$24.40 

$29.52 
$35.50 

SSU 1996 rate a t  T I  

TNporary Y yrs. Hutchinson levy t o  bu i ld  reserve fund* 

SSU proposed in te r i a  (020196) 

SSU 1596 rate plua $5.00 SSU needed (012396 & 020196 -1 

FPUA S11.W base t $3.9375 x 34W gals. 

SLCU $11.23 bale + $5.33 x 34W gals.* 

1996-97 Interi. Charges by FUS 

$35.77 
FUS 1997 Interim Charge with CPI  adjustments 

$39.26 
$40.30 

FUS meter plan of $15.77 base + $6.91 x 3400 gals. 

FUS comparison of FPUL figures (see $24.40) 

FUS compariaon of SLCU costs for TI uaing higher figures (see $29.52) 

$44.27 
FUS-desired "uniform" rate fo r  T I  (020196) 

2 



TROPICAL ISLES vs. FLA. WATER SERVICES, INC. 

Bnera l  SDec ifications for ODerations Bids on T.I. Wastewater Treatme nt Plant 
(DISCUSSION DRAFT FOR JE NNlE LINGLE (PSCJ & HAROLD MCLEAN fOPC1) 

A. Introduction 

get comparable bid data from any companies interested in operating the T.I. Plant. 

alphabetically, next, with date of letter or bid shown in parentheses. 

1. At  the meeting with PSC Staff at T.I. on January 21 & 22, 1998, investigators asked TI to  

2. To date, three companies have submitted bids. They and the contact persons are shown 

a. Culligan = Culligan Operating Services from Chris Keithline 

b. Hutchinson = Hutchinson Utilities Service Corp. from 

c. Schoch = Norman Schoch Utilities Operations from Norman Schoch 

(1 /12/981 ph. 5611 464-881 1 

Ph. 561 /288-2688 (10/14/96) 

Ph. 561/283-7983 (1 0/2/96) 

6. The Factors to Include in Bids 

any bidders should be sure that these costs are included in any bid. If an item is not mentioned, 
Tropical Isles will assume any such expenses are included in the bid price. 

1. Psc uses the following information from utilities such as FWS in determining a fair rate. Thus, 

2. All bids are assumed to be in line with any applicable regulations of the Florida Public Service 
Commission (PSC) and the Florida Department of Environmental Regulation (DER). 

included within another item, please indicate. 
3. The following Cost factors must be addressed in each bid as included or excluded. If any item is 

8 .  All management & general overhead including legal and accounting services. 
b. Salaries, wages & benefits of any operators as required by DER. 
c. Salaries, wages & benefits of any repair personnel, managers and consultants. 
d. Fees for all permits, licenses & similar documents. 
e. Daily operations per DER regulations. 
f. Repairs of 

1) underground utilities. 
2) pumps. 
3) lift stations. 

g. Performing all preventive maintenance as required by euipment manufacturers. 
h. Performing all sampling, testing and monitoring as required by DER & any other agencies. 
j. Providing all chemicals & nutrients required. 
k. Removing sludge as needed. 
I. Providing all parts & supplies such as but not limited to belts, hoses, lubricants and filters. 
m. Reconditioning/replacing all equipment, including items for chlorination, as needed 

n. Covering all applicable real estate, income and other taxes. 

p. Providing monthly reports to TlHA & Park Owner plus any other interests. 
q. Showing any credits from depreciations, amortizations, incentives and any other 

r. Other (specify): 

I 

whether mandated by disrepair or state regulations. 

0. Establishing a reserve fund for major repairs and capital improvements 

credits. 

4. Indicate any which you do not plan to perform or are not applicable & why. 

5. Indicate all involved parties and subcontractors & licenses in the bid. 
Any not applicable, explain; e.g., included in any lease 

CA>FUSII: IUTESSPEC. (draft-123981 



TROPICAL ISLES RESIDENTS vs. FLORIDA WATER SERVICES 

December 5, 1997, re Do cket Number 970409-SU 

9. SSU was given a minor penalty -- a delayed increase in the exorbitant "interim" rates that were 
increased -- because of (a) its interference with PSC procedures through holding misinformation 
meetings prior to PSC regional hearings in early 1996 and (b) for urging Governor Chiles, Lt. Gover- 
nor Mackay and Commerce Secretary Crawford to influence the Commission. This penalty un- 
doubtedly will be approved as a business expense in subsequent rate-increase requests from FWS! 

10. SSU continues to play the same games. Data vary according to  the intended audience. Stock- 
holders reports show SSU is healthy. FWS reports to the Department of Environmental Regulation 
shows low usage a t  TI with a sudden unexplained jump when this "contentious" situation opened in 
early 1996. A t  this time TI Park representatives noted a loaded flowmeter at the Plant which would 
increase flow data -- amounting to fraudulent data if such were used. 

11. It is one thing to  gripe; another to have solutions. 
a. The TI Park Owner "sold' the Plant to SSU in 1988 for('5lO.OQ with the understanding that 

SSU would provide clean, economical, efficient service. 

b s 4  , 
- e_ 

b. PSC, in its support of utilities, has allowed -- without explanation to  TI -- full-value deprecia 

WHY? If PSC must, remember, this is a $6.00 monthly income per TI residence!! 

c. If PSC wants to accept MIS' stand that it is suffering a loss at TI, then have FWS sell the 

tion of the Plant, netting SSU about $20,000 in real income in 1996. 

Plant back to TI for $10.00! The Owner said he would even give $30.00 -- in line with S S U l W S  
attempts to triple the RWO rates here!! 

d. If FWS doesn't want to sell the Plant back at a reasonable rate, (a) let TI lease it for the "fair 
price" of $10.00 a year; (b) FWS can still get a clear skim of $6.00 per month through depreciation 
of the plant, and (c) TI will let a local company operate the plant under $1 2.00 per home per month. 
(Bids are on file!) 

.? 

i 
12. If the Commission wants to live up to its mission of seeking equity for consumers and utilities, 
then appoint a special, ndeoendent cornminee to set a fair plan for TI. t 

TI residents are adamant. They will pursue this matter administratively, legislatively and judi- 
ciallv to  stop this flagrant [fragrant!?), exorbitant and callous action which seems to place the 
Commission as more interested in the profits of utilities than the interests of consumers. 

Thank you. 

Most sincerelv, 

cc. Rep. Pruin, Sen. Cowin, OPC, FMO & TI Board. 



Tropical Isles Homeowners Association 

7-LU t to FPSC re SSU's Proposed Increase in Rates 

__  --__-_-i- P 9 - h A m  

F. Recommendatlons 

1. PSC, before allowing rn rate increase to SSU should consider the following. 

( It appears that's SSU's "loss" is really a revenue shortfall below expected or desired 
Profit levels rather than not operating in the red, per se. Further, consumers shouldn't have 
to  suffer an exorbitant rate increase because the parent company's stock portfolio wasn't as 
profitable as expected. (See C-3; (MP '94. pp. 2.8) ] } 

C. Ms. floberts ISSU, 1/23] indicated the Chief Financial Officer would call & explain 
TI'S inexpkably high increase. To date, no such contact has been made. 

d. Conflicting data from SSU _- mailings, MP "Annual Report", 1/23/96 information 
session, & data given to PSC -- cause customers to believe SSU uses the old mushroom 
approach in management along with "when in doubt, mumble" of rate increases. 

a "Wr intend to  increase our earnings by providing exceptional customer service at 
competitiv+l prices." (MP '94, pp.1, 2) 
(Check Leilani Heights in Martin County as WOII as TI to gauge if there is customer 
satisfaction with any services. TI plant casts an aroma to nearby homes, too.) 

f. PSC should note that MP states it has a good cash "cash resources" plus "a lack of major 
constructic,n needs". (MP '94. p. 171 

2. While cr;mplaining about losing money. .. 
a. great profits exist via a combinations of amortization & depreciation especially when 

a plant is virtually givon to SSU. (Examples: TI, Fisherman's Haven (Martin Cty.), Kissimmee, 
& Deltona. 1 This along with contributions in aid of construction (CAIC) must be checked. 

b. Further, SSU's rate computations include keepinQ a three-year reserve for servicing 
new customers, while hookup and impact fees are also charged. 1 

! c. Warerlwastewater "revenue was higher in 1994 than 1993 because of hiaher water 
@m plus i b  51 9.1 million profit from sale of Venice Gardens water plant assets to Sarasota 
County for 537.1 million. temphasis added1 
( Nice prorit; got TI for $10.00. ) 

d. MI '  still notes that revenue was below what was pxoected "because of abnormally 

{ Yet. MP CEO letter to Chiles indicates conservation is a goal!! (See E-1Oc) ) 
high rainfall reduced consumption 8%." 

e. Reienue also was higher in 1993 than 1992, again because of higher rates. (MP '94. p.8) 

f. All water/wastewater net income for SSU in 1994 web $1 3.3 million compared to a 
loss of 5%,3 million in 1992. (MP'94. p.181 

8 



Tropical Isles Homeowners Association 
I 

3iI%/4 b 

7(W-tr; to FPSC re SSU's Proposed Increase In Rates 

PbC - D w -  -- -- 
C. Information From & About ssu. 

3. Return wi comnion equity (net profit) of 10.5%. (Mp '94, p , l )  

(1 I Poor showing of investment portfolio PIUS 
(21 21 cents-per-shale write-off on bad investment. IMZ '94, p p , l ,  2, 

8. Earning Per share Of 92.06, down from $220 in 1993, largely due to 

b. These two factors account for more than the one-year drop in share earnings. 
c. MP also blamed "rising interest rates" as a cost factor; these now are down. IMP '94. p.2) 

de MP says. 1995 marks its 25th consecutive year of dividend increases. (MP '94. p.3) 

4. MP goal pay $3.25/share by 2000 A.D. = 58% rise, just under 10% a year. (MP '94, p.6) 
a. Earrbcngs to  come 1 /3d each: electric, waterlwastewater & diversified non-regulated 

investments, ""We intend to increase our earnings by providing exceptional customer service at 
competitivlr prices." 

b. In 1'394, MP "paid out in dividends 98% of our earnings.'(MP '34. p. l?j  

5. Waterhwtewater -revenue was higher in 1994 than 1993 because of b&r.-water rates 
plus a $19.1 m;llion profit from sale of Venice Gardens water plant assets to Sarasota County for 
$37.1 million. Iemphasis added1 

a. MP st i l l  notes that revenue was below what was exoected "because of abnormally 

b. flev*:nue also was higher in 1993 than 1992, aeain because of higher rates. IMP '94. p.8) 
c. All waterlwastewater net income for SSU in 1994 was $ 13.3 million compared to  a 

high rainfall reduced consumption 8%." 

loss of 82.3 million in 199 2. About 2/3ds of the customers are in Fla. IMP '94. p.2) 

6. The So, Fla. Water Mgt. District is helping SSU with capital improvements at Marco 
Island & Spring liill. (MP'94. p.l6) 

7. "SSU cotitinues to hold the line on expenses while adopting new measures to improve per- 
formance, concolitrating on high standards of customer service, stewardship of water resources and 
the environment. " IMP '94, p.161 

! 
i 
I 

0. MP's 1995 filing for rates before the FPSC will "propose water conservation incentives 
and a consistenr policy on charges for service availability." (MP.94. p.161 

9. Propose,l "uniform rate" for SSU will prevent "'ram shock' by spreading the cost of caI&! 

(MP '94, p.17 

imorovements, I educes rate case preparation axpenscs, and can help PrOlnOte water conservation.' 

10. During 1993 & 1994, asked FPSC for a rate adjustment of $3 million Qot $2.9 million. 
(MP'94 p.171 

11. SSIJ said expected only 70% of it's requested rate increases based upon Pasf actions Of 

PSC. (swree: ~ d a  qobertl). SSU Info. mentino. 1l2319e) 

4 
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. .  DEPARTMENr O f  ENVIPOMlUYTAL REGULATIDN 
i 

CROWWATER WNAGEMENT SISTEM 
W H L Y  OPERATING REPORTS 

GUS56 
05f 01/96 ._ . ,  

. .  . :  ... . .  . .  . , .  
. .  .Y '. , . ' . ~-'FACILITI; TEST Hrs~mv ... 

. .  

f A C I L I 7 Y  Slsspool65 - ST LUCIE PLAZA , ' '  . .  

SITE UUMBER - 51ibx10057 &E - EFFLUEM/ST LUCIE PLAZA u(Dp C M R  S I T E  TYPE 'EF' SITE WELLTIPE * 

TEST BATE ' .  03/96' . 12/S' l1/9S .10/95 . . 09/95 08/95 06/95 05/45 

-xw W V Y  P.W. .' MGo n m s .  0.007 0.009 
EIOCWEY OXY DE* W/L 3 - v  s.2 A.b - :  

Ns OM. yLD.AVG N6/L , 7 . 0  20.0 6.0 3 .4  1.0 1.0 
FLOW. 3 - W W  YQ) 0.0021 0.006 0.006 0.001 0.007 0.- 

0.0 . , 1.- 
0.008 0 .005  

? F  .e. n 

FECALCOLI IK- .I& . . ~a.0 ~~' ,, 0.0 , ' ,, 0 . 0 . '  . . 
0.008 , ' ,  

PH. lllNIIlUl STD UBI e .60 6-30 0.m. .  . 3.40 I 6.70 6.80 
HI. U I W *  STDUN 7.30 7 . 7 0 . . '  . -  ..6.60 .. ~ 7 . 3 0  . ' i7.70 . .;: 8.00 
m a  PES.. *IN. UG/L 0.3 ' 0.9 ;.; . ? . 6 - .  0.6 ,' 1.0 ' .. , 3.0 

NlyE - 
t .o< 

0 1 / 9 6  

0.038 

19.0 
0.031 
6.90 
7.10 

1 .o 

14 .a 

F A C I L I T I  5156PM320 - TROPICAL I S L E  P.U.D. 

TROPICAL I S L E S  
12/95 11/95 

1 -0.c +O.& 
0.034 0.021 

15.0 $1.0 

0.027 O.oO? 
6 -70 6.90 
7 -40 7.40 

1.0 1.0 

2- 'my" 6.0 

lo/= 
L.04 

0.026 
2.1  

* 0.0 
0.023 

6.60 
7.60 
1 .o 

SI 
os/% 

1.W 
0.022 

8.0 
4.0 

0.om 
6.00 
7.30 
1 .o 

McNeill 
TE TYPE 'E f '  

Oe/% 
1.- 

0 . 0 2 1  
5 .O 
1 .o 

0.020 
6.00 

-7.00 
1 .o 

-Wular Plant 

07/95 06/95 
S I T E  YELLTVPE ' 

1.08 1 .gc 
0.019 0.020 
3.0 2.0 

100.0 s 1.0 
0.520 0.024 

6.22 7.00 
7.20 7.60 

t.0 1.0 

W/% 
0.0 

0.006 
1 0  

0.006 
6.eO 
7.50 

1.8 

I -" 

i 
PhGE 922 

I 

, 
05/95 

1 .oc 
0.024 

10.0 
3 .o 

0.028 
6.80 
8.60 s 
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Nationel WATS 800-634-6543 FAY 904-878-7901 

F A X  M E M O  
TO: FRX # 561-461-0414 

DATE: 11/7/97 
REF: Tropical Isle Wastewater Treatment Plant 

In response to your request you will find a copy ofthe Test Results reported 10 the 
DER for the period April, 1995 thru January 1996. 

To secure recent Test Results contact Ms. Rachel Mills at 850-921-9763 (fax YSO-922- 
9445) do F1, Dept of Environmental Protection, Tallahassee, Fl 

Be sure to provide her with the followiiig information 

Identify your request as "GMS36 Etnuent Test Results" 
Facility 5156P00320 - Tropical Isle P.U.D. 
SIteNumber 5156X211922 
Show the months requested (For example " From Jaiuary 1997 tluu October, 1997'' 

You're welcame to mention my name as an example of what you we looking .or 
as I am a long standing "customer" of hers. 

They must have payment prior to their mailing the information, so be sure to *sk her 
to let you know the cost and how payment can be handled 
should not cost more than $10.00 to $25.00, sometimes as little as $5. 

Regarding value of the WWTP, our records show we installed a 50,000 gyd p:mt a d  a 
40 59. ft Tertiary filter system for Tropical Isle in 1987 for $124,768. 

We are quoting comparable systems today for around $182,000. Constructioii materials, 
and labor increases, and permitting authorities new requirements have substadally 
added to the cost of a plant. 

Along with the cost of a plant such items as the collection system, lift or pump? ng 
stations. and the effluent disposal system need to he considered. Add to that ~1 her items 
such as permit and engineer's fees, landscaping, fencing, electrical service to ti e site 

We appreciate the opportunity to be of service and please call if we can bc of 
further assistance 

Elise M. Farrar 

A report 011 onl! one plant 


